

>

C.A.No. 2654 OF 1996
ITEM No.1

Court No. 4

SECTION IV
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.4 in Civil Appeal No.2654/1996

Ramesh Babu Gupta Appellant(s)

VERSUS

har Prasad & Ors Respondent(s)
(Appln. for impleadment)(With office report dated 26.7.03)

Date : 21/08/2003 This Application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
(IN CHAMBER)

For Appellant (s)Mr. Awanish Sinha, Adv.
Mr. D.R. Nigam, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Maheshwari, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Gambhir, Adv. (N/P)

For Respondent (s)Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv. (N/P)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Not to be placed before Hon'ble Mr.Justice R.C.Lahoti.

(N. Annapurna)
Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master