

ITEM NO.103(MM)

COURT NO.7

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2654 OF 1996

RAMESH BABU GUPTA (DEAD) BY LRS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

HAR PARSAD (DEAD) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleading party and with office report )

WITH

Civil Appeal NO. 2655 of 1996

(With appln.(s) for substitution of deceased petitioner and c/delay in filing substitution application and

taking additional document on record and exemption from filing O.T. and with office report)

AND WITH

Civil Appeal NO. 2656 of 1996

(With office report)

Date: 15/12/2004 These Appeals were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE Mr. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. R.K. Maheshwari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.

Mr. H.K. Puri, Adv.

RR- Ex-parte

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Deleted.

(G.V.Ramana)

Court Master

(Veera Verma)

Court Master